I NORM BUILL HITH TOTAL HAR HAR BUILL GOLD HAR HAR

01-16-2001



Dο	cket	No.

6512-5995

01-03-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

101583587

ner of Patento and machine	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Butterworth Jetting Systems, Inc.	Name: Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 12300 N. Houston/Rosslyn Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 773086	
✓ Corporation-State Texas☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
, ((1), (1), (1), (1), (1), (1), (1), (1	General Partnership	
. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Hagemark Negistration No.(5)	
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte	6 Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 State: IL ZIP: 60604	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 City: Chicago State: 12 ZIP: 60604 If 6/2001 DNGUYEN 00000172 1559565 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 PC: 481 40.00 OP 175.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James B. Conte Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: 209 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 410 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604 PC: 481 40.00 OP 175.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 Tuse This space Druge This spac	

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0249

REGIS. NO:	MARK:	OUR FILE NO:
1,559,565	AMERICAN WATER BLASTER	6528-3001
0,825,590	LIQUA-BLASTER	6528-3002
0,843,161	PARTEK	6528-3003
0,854,566	ABRAS-I-JECTOR	6528-3004
47124	ABRAS-I-JECTOR	6528-3005
2,006,304	TORQUE PLATE	6528-3006
2,180,988	VARIFLEX	6528-3007
2,229,453	ULTRABLAST 36	6528-3008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0250



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

GARDNER DENVER WATER JETTING SYSTEMS, INC. FILE NO. 791449-00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

AUGUST 9, 1999



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on October 4, 1999.

Elton Bomer Secretary of State

DAE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0251

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BUTTERWORTH JETTING SYSTEMS INC.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Takas

AUG 09 1999

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "Act") Section the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

I

The name of the corporation is Butterworth Jetting Systems Inc.

II

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on August 4, 1999.

The amendment deletes all of Article I of the original Articles of Incorporation. The part that is deleted read as follows: The name of the corporation is BUTTERWORTH JETTING SYSTEMS INC.

The amendment adds the following words to Article I so that Article I as amended now reads as follows: The name of the corporation is GARDNER DENVER WATER JETTING SYSTEMS, INC.

Ш

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was $1,053 \frac{1}{2}$; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was $1,053 \frac{1}{2}$.

IV

The holder of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment has signed a consent in writing pursuant to the Act adopting said amendment and any written notice required by the Act has been given or waived.

Dated: August 4, 1999

Helen W. Cornell

Vice President

tribit fried tribit is a prince to the control of the fit fit for the

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/03/2001 REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0252